City State Zip Phone CORPORATION(S) NAME CORPORATION(S) NAME TIG HOLDINGS, Inc. Profit HHUM () NonProfit () NonProfit () Foreign () Dissolution/Withdrawal () Limited Partnership () Other To The Profit Hereit H	
CT Corporation System Requestor's Name 660 East Jefferson Street Address Tallahassee, FL 32310 222-1092 City State Zip Phone CORPORATION(S) NAME Transformed for the state of the stat	
Address 20000255886 Tallahassee, FL 32310 222-1092 -06/12/98010 City State Zip Phone CORPORATION(S) NAME TIG Holdings, Inc. () NonProfit Amendment () Mergers () Foreign () Dissolution/Withdrawal () Limited Partnership () Limited Partnership () Annual Report () Other Z	
Tallahassee, FL 32310 222-1092 ******70.00 * City State Zlp Phone CORPORATION(S) NAME TTG_HOLDINGS, Inc. () Merger: Profit Amendment () Merger: () NonProfit () Dissolution/Withdrawal () Limited Liabo () Limited Partnership () Annual Report () Other Z 2	
City State Zip Phone CORPORATION(S) NAME TIG HOLDINGS, Inc. Profit HHUM () NonProfit () Foreign () Dissolution/Withdrawal () Other Zing Phone CORPORATION(S) NAME () Merger () Limited Partnership () Other Zing Phone () Other P	
TIG Holdings, Inc. XProfit AHUS () NonProfit () NonProfit () Foreign () Dissolution/Withdrawal () Limited Partnership	
() NonProfit () Merger: () Foreign () Dissolution/Withdrawal () Limited Liability () Limited Partnership () Annual Report () Other Z	
() NonProfit () Merger () NonProfit () Merger () Foreign () Dissolution/Withdrawal () Limited Liability () Limited Partnership () Annual Report () Other	i
() NonProfit () Merger () NonProfit () Merger () Foreign () Dissolution/Withdrawal () Limited Liability () Limited Partnership () Annual Report () Other	
() NonProfit () Merger () NonProfit () Merger () Foreign () Dissolution/Withdrawal () Limited Liability () Limited Partnership () Annual Report () Other	
() NonProfit () Merger () NonProfit () Merger () Foreign () Dissolution/Withdrawal () Limited Liability () Limited Partnership () Annual Report () Other	į.
() NonProfit () Merger () NonProfit () Merger () Foreign () Dissolution/Withdrawal () Limited Liability () Limited Partnership () Annual Report () Other	<u> </u>
() NonProfit () Merger () NonProfit () Merger () Foreign () Dissolution/Withdrawal () Limited Liability () Limited Partnership () Annual Report () Other	-
() NonProfit () Merger () Foreign () Dissolution/Withdrawal () Limited Liability () Limited Partnership () Annual Report () Other	
() Foreign () Dissolution/Withdrawal () Limited Liabit () Limited Partnership () Annual Report () Other = =	e de la compañía de la
() Limited Partnership () Annual Report () Other Ξ	
() Limited Partnership () Annual Report () Other = =	bility C
() Limited Partnership () Annual Report () Other 😤 🖄	175 14044
	Δ
() Reinstatement () Name Registration () Change of Riv () Fictitious Name () UCC-1 Financing Statement() UCC-3 Filing	ศ. ศ. ~
() Fictitious Name () OCC-1 Financing Statement() OCC-3 Fi	
	<u> </u>
() Call When Ready () After 4:30	
🖗 Walk In () Will Wait 🛞 Pick Up	
() Mail Out	
Name	· · ·
Availability Please Return Extra Copies	
Document File Stamped.	
Examiner Thank You!!	
Updater	
Verifier	
Acknowledgment	

CR2E031 (1-89)

STATE OF FLORIDA

FILED

98 JUN 12 PM 2: 17

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

TTG HOLDINGS, INC.

First: The corporate name that satisfies the requirements of Section 607.0401 is: TTG Holdings, Inc.

Second: The street address of the initial principal office and, if different, the mailing address of the Corporation is: 109 Front Street, Suite 114, Key West, FL 33040.

Third: The number of shares the Corporation is authorized to issue is: One Thousand (1,000) Common Shares.

Fourth: No preemptive rights with respect to authorized Shares are granted.

Fifth: Provisions for the regulation of the internal affairs of the Corporation are as set forth in the by-laws of the Corporation.

Sixth: The street address of the initial registered office of the Corporation is: c/o CT Corporation System, 1200 South Pine Island Road, City of Plantation, Florida 33324, and the name of its initial registered agent at such address is: CT Corporation System.

Seventh: The name and address of the incorporator is:

2112 East Ohio Service Corp. 1717 East Ninth Street, Suite 2112 Cleveland, Ohio 44114

The undersigned has executed these Articles of Incorporation this /// + 4 day of June, 1998.

2112 EAST OHIO SERVICE CORP., INCORPORATOR

William A. Duncan, Vice President

Acceptance by the Registered Agent as required in Section 607.0501 (3) F.S.: CT Corporation System is familiar with and accepts the obligations provided for in Section NN 12 PN 2: 17 607.0505. SECRETARY OF STATE C T CORPORATION SYSTEM TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

Dated June 11, 1998

Bv:

Gil S. Apolis, Asst. Secretary (Type Name of Officer)

(Title of Officer)